TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Surge Protection - SP1255 Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/06/19
Description
Applications
The SP1255 integrates a 13.5V TVS diode to provide

4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering System
SP 1255 01 U T G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA  Diodes)
U=μDFN-6
®
Part Marking System
A H
Product Series
 = SP1255
Assembly Site
A
1
Number of
Channels
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty. Packaging Option P0/P1 Packaging Specification
SP1255-01UTG µDFN-6 H1 3000 Tape & Reel – 8mm tape/7” reel 4mm/4mm EIA RS-481A
TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
Surge Protection - SP1255 Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/06/19
Package Dimensions —  µDFN-6  (1.8x2.0x0.55mm)
 µDFN6 (1.8x2.0x0.55mm)
 JEDEC MO-229
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A 0.50 0.55 0.60 0.020 0.022 0.024
A1 0.00 - 0.05 0.000 - 0.002
A3 0.15 Ref 0.006 Ref
D 1.75 1.80 1.85 0.069 0.071 0.073
E 1.95 2.00 2.05 0.077 0.079 0.081
b 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.006 0.008 0.010
L 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.008 0.012 0.016
D2 0.35 0.45 0.55 0.014 0.018 0.022
E2 0.74 0.84 0.94 0.029 0.033 0.037
e 0.40 BSC 0.016 BSC
e1 0.80 BSC 0.031 BSC
B 0.80 BSC 0.031 BSC
C 0.35 0.45 0.55 0.014 0.018 0.022
F 0.81 0.84 0.87 0.032 0.033 0.034
G 0.82 0.85 0.88 0.032 0.033 0.034
J 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.010 0.010 0.010
N 0.47 0.48 0.49 0.018 0.019 0.020
P 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.010 0.010 0.010
X 0.23 0.24 0.25 0.009 0.009 0.009
Y 0.35 0.36 0.37 0.014 0.014 0.014
Z 0.62 0.64 0.66 0.024 0.025 0.026
Top View
Bottom View
Side View
Recommended
Soldering
Footprint
G
F
Y
P
B
C N J
X Z
Notes: